

S. No. 44

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 347/2022**

**CM No. 895/2022**

**Altaf Hussain Khan**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Bhat, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**Union of India and Ors**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nazir Ahmad, Advocate, R- 1 to 4.  
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA., R- 5 and 6., vice  
Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**05.04.2023**

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 1 to 4.

Mr. Sajad Ashraf, learned GA, seeks and is granted four weeks' further time to file reply with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

List on 01.06.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**05.04.2023**

Junaid