

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 347/2022**

**Altaf Hussain Khan.**

**..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: None

**V/s**

**Union of India and Ors.**

**.....Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice,  
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.

**CORAM:**

**ABDUL BARI, JOINT REGISTRAR JUDICIAL.**

**ORDER**  
**30.09.2023**

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 1 to 4.

Reply in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 05.04.2023, has not been filed by the respondents 5 & 6. Be filed within a period of four weeks.

Put up on 24.11.2023.

**(Joint Registrar Judicial)**

**SRINAGAR:**

**30.09.2023**

*"Mir Arij"*

