

Serial No. 70
Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 347/2022 CM(895/2022).

ALTAF HUSSAIN KHAN.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Bhat, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate for R-1 to 4.  
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**21.07.2025**

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4 stands filed. However, the reply on behalf of respondents No. 5 and 6 has not been filed. Last and final opportunity is granted to respondents No. 5 and 6 to file the same. Needful shall be done by the next date of hearing.

Be listed on 8<sup>th</sup> of September, 2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**21.07.2025**

*Bisma*