

S.No. 24

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 347/2022

LTAH HUSSAIN KHAN

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

**Through:** Mr. R.A. Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

**Through:** Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG vice  
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R- 5 vice  
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R-6  
Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, CGC for R- 1 to 4

**CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE**

**ORDER**

10-10-2025

1. Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG for respondent No. 5 submits that the reply filed on behalf of respondents 1 to 4 may also be adopted for respondent No.5 as well. His statement is taken on record. Ordered accordingly.
2. Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG vice Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned GA appearing for respondent No. 6, seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the reply, with an advance copy to be furnished to the other side.
3. List on 12.11.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**10-10-2025**  
Mubashir