

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 347/2022 CM(895/2022)

Altaf Hussain Khan

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. R. Bhat, Adv.

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nazir Ahmad, Adv for R-1 to 4.
Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.02.2026

Heard counsel for the parties.

Admit.

Issue post admission notice. Notice is waived by Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate on behalf of respondents 1 to 4 and Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Deputy AG for respondent No. 5 and Mr. Waseem Gul, GA for 6. Preadmission reply filed on by respondents 1 to 4 is adopted as counter to which the counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file Rejoinder thereto.

List on **30.03.2026**.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
11.02.2026
"Hilal"