

Serial No. 54
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 347/2022
CM(895/2022).

ALTAF HUSSAIN KHAN.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Rumaisa Bashir, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS..

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG.
Mr. Muddashir Malik, Advocate

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
04-05-2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

The needful be done within the aforesaid period.

Be listed on 14th of July, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
04-05-2026
Showkat Khan